04-19-2002

Docket No.: 0918.2052-000 (P00-3452) 'ER SHEET Y 102061770 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Rahul Sukthankar 2. Tat-Jen Cham Name: Compaq Information Technologies Group, L.P. 3. Gita R. Sukthankar 4. James M. Rehg Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 20555 State Highway 249, MS 110701 [X] Assignment [ ] Merger Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name ZIP: 77070 City: Houston State: Texas [] Other Execution Date: 1) 1/11/02, 2) 2/18/02, 3) 1/14/02, 4) 3/21/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/997,419 Additional numbers attached? | | Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq. Internal Address: [X] Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any [X] Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 08-0380 ZIP: 01742-9133 City: Concord State: MA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9/2/0) Date Christopher J. Lutz Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [10]

04/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000197 09997419

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rahul Sukthankar, Tat-Jen Cham, Gita R. Sukthankar and James M. Rehg, are joint inventors of "Wireless Multi-User Multi-Projector Presentation System" application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/997,419, filed November 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS day of	January	, 20 <u>¢ 2</u> .	
	Rhumadur		
<del></del>	Rahul S	Sukthankar	<del> </del>
COUNTY OF OF OF assuch	use Hs	§ §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, one to be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and consideration	e foregoing instrun	nent, and acknowled	ged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of of	ffice this day of but	n A.L	Rebecca A. Rodels NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires June 21, 2007
**********	<i>*************************************</i>	******	
EXECUTED THIS day of		, 20	
	Tat-Jen	Cham	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OFCOUNTY OF		\$ \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, o obe the person whose name is subscribed to the fo he same for the purposes and consideration therein	regoing instrument	ly appeared <i>Tat-Jen</i> , and acknowledged	Cham, known to me to me that he executed
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of of	ffice this day o	of,	20
	Notary Public	2	

EXECUTED THIS 14th day of Jonuary, 2002
$\mathcal{J}$
ata bunthanha
Gita R. Sukthankar
_ 1 / 1
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF 1/4354 (huse H5 8
COUNTY OF Y WITH §
DEFORE ME the undersioned outboutty on this decrease allows are and City D. Culti and a large transfer.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <i>Gita R. Sukthankar</i> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of Junum, 2002.
Rebecca A. Rodels NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires June 21, 2007
Notary Public
**********
EXECUTED THIS day of
James M. Rehg
James M. Rehg  STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF
James M. Rehg
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rahul Sukthankar, Tat-Jen Cham, Gita R. Sukthankar and James M. Rehg, are joint inventors of "Wireless Multi-User Multi-Projector Presentation System" application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/997,419, filed November 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

**REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0774** 

EXECUTED THIS	day of		20
		Rahul Sukthankar	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF_ COUNTY OF		\$ \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersign me to be the person whose name is sexecuted the same for the purposes a	subscribed to the foregoing	instrument, and ack	Rahul Sukthankar, known to nowledged to me that he
GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	D and seal of office this	day of	, 20
****** EXECUTED THIS	- ************************************	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*** 20 <mark>©</mark>
		Tat-Jen Cham	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF	Republic of	 §	
BEFORE ME, the undersign of be the person whose name is substituted by the same for the purposes and considerate.	cribed to the foregoing inst leration therein expressed.	rument, and acknow	ledged to me that he executed
GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	D and seal of office this /	day of Jehrun	2002:
*****	Notary ************	•	**  S.H. Almenoar  Notary No: N2001/0201  1 Apr 2001 - 31 Mar 2002

EXECUTED THIS	day of	, 2	0
	<del> </del>	Gita R. Sukthankar	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF		§ \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned me to be the person whose name is su executed the same for the purposes are	ibscribed to the foregoing	instrument, and ackn	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	and seal of office this	day of	, 20
	Notar	y Public	
*****	********	*******	**
EXECUTED THIS	day of	, 20	)
		James M. Rehg	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF		§ \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigne to be the person whose name is subscribe same for the purposes and conside	ribed to the foregoing ins		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	and seal of office this	day of	20

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rahul Sukthankar, Tat-Jen Cham, Gita R. Sukthankar and James M. Rehg, are joint inventors of "Wireless Multi-User Multi-Projector Presentation System" application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/997,419, filed November 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

		Rahul Sukthanka	p	
ATE/COMMONWEALTH OFUNTY OF				
JN11 Or		8		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorito be the person whose name is subscribed outed the same for the purposes and consider	to the foregoing	instrument, and ac		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal	of office this	day of	, 20	
	Notary	Public Public		
*********	*****	·*******	***	
EVECUTED THE day of	.r		20	
EXECUTED THIS day o	1		, 20	
	7	at-Jen Cham		
TE/COMMONWEALTH OF		§		
TE/COMMONWEALTH OF		§ \$		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authories the person whose name is subscribed to the	ty, on this day pe	ersonally appeared	-	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authories the person whose name is subscribed to the	ty, on this day pe he foregoing inst erein expressed.	ersonally appeared rument, and ackno	wledged to me that h	
e the person whose name is subscribed to the same for the purposes and consideration the	ty, on this day pe he foregoing inst erein expressed.	ersonally appeared rument, and ackno	wledged to me that h	

EXECUTED THIS	day of		, 20	
	<del></del>	Gita R. Sukt	hankar	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF		§ §		
BEFORE ME, the undersign me to be the person whose name is st executed the same for the purposes a	ubscribed to the fore	egoing instrument,	<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	and seal of office	this day of	, 20	<del></del> ·
		Notary Public		- Ac-100-101-1
*****	*******	*****	****	
EXECUTED THIS 21	day of	1ARCH	, 20 <u>02</u> .	
		James M. Re	ehg	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF FULTON	GEORGIA	§ §		
BEFORE ME, the undersign to be the person whose name is subso the same for the purposes and consider	cribed to the foregoi	ng instrument, and		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	and seal of office t	this $\frac{\partial}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{M}{x}$	<u>karch</u> , 20 <u>0</u>	<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 04/08/2002** 

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 19, 2003